A sub Committe was also formed to supervise the work of

revising the KPSC Manual and for compiling the Circulars and Govt. Orders.

Technical committee was constituted for overseeing the computerization process in

the office of  the Commission.  An amount  of   Rs.  3,38,59,000/- (Rupees  Three Crores

Thirty  Eight Lakhs  Fifty Nine Thousand only/-)  was allotted during the financial year

2023-24  in  the  plan  fund.  Of which Rs.2,96,37,559/-(Rs.  Two Crores  Ninety Six lakhs

Thirty Seven Thousand and  Five  Hundred amd Fifity Nine only/- ) has been utilized for

computerisation and for the up-gradation and modernization by way of purchasing  hardware,

other  computer  peripherals,   payment  of  AMC charges  and  conducting  various  training

programmes etc. The unutilised amount Rs. 42,21,441/- (Rupees  Forty Two Lakhs Twenty

One  Thousand    Four  Hundred   and   Forty  One  only/-)  has  been  refunded  to  the

government. 

MAJOR TECHNOLOGICAL INITIATIVES CONTEMPLATED

Commission has decided to migrate the  Thulasi application and database to Cloud

Environment which would enhance the security features,  scalability, reliability and ensure a